The information presented below should be read together with the historical consolidated financial statements of
Standard and Allegheny, including the related notes, and together with the consolidated historical financial data for
Standard and Allegheny appearing elsewhere in the joint proxy statement/prospectus. In addition, as explained in
more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information found elsewhere in this joint
proxy statement/prospectus, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in the Selected Unaudited Pro Forma
Combined Financial Data is subject to adjustment and will vary from the actual purchase price allocation that will be
recorded upon completion of the merger based upon changes in the balance sheet including fair value estimates.

 14

Edgar Filing: Standard Financial Corp. - Form S-4

39

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2016

($ In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

Standard
Historical(1)

Allegheny
Historical(1)

Pro Forma
Merger
Adjustments

Standard/
Allegheny
Combined
Pro Forma

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 18,661 $ 9,617 $ (3,707 )(2) $ 24,571
Securities 63,903 105,067 — (3) 168,970
Loans receivable, net 378,314 302,792 (2,325 )(4) 678,781
Banked owned life insurance 14,946 6,401 — 21,347
Other assets 19,395 20,776 6,385 (5) 46,556
Total Assets $ 495,219 $ 444,653 $ 353 $ 940,225

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Liabilities
Deposits $ 368,634 $ 320,895 $ 1,211 (6) $ 690,740
Borrowed funds 50,820 69,760 — (7) 120,580
Other liabilities 2,753 2,753 — 5,506
Total liabilities 422,207 393,408 1,211 816,826

Total stockholders’ equity 73,012 51,245 (858 )(8) 123,399

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 495,219 $ 444,653 $ 353 $ 940,225

(1)From Standard’s audited financial statements as of September 30, 2016 and Allegheny’s internal financial statements
as of September 30, 2016.

(2)Reflects $2,793 of after-tax deal costs plus restructuring costs for Standard and $914 of merger costs for
Allegheny. Merger consideration is all common stock, thus no cash is required.

(3) No adjustment to carrying value of securities as all securities are held as “available for sale”.

(4)Consists of $140 yield discount and $5,931 credit discount on the acquired loan portfolio, offset in part by
elimination of Allegheny's existing allowance for loan losses of $3,746.

[…]

(7)Assumes immaterial yield adjustment from Allegheny borrowings, all of which are overnight borrowings from the
Federal Home Loan Bank of Pittsburgh (“FHLB”).

(8) Adjustments include:

Elimination of Allegheny’s investment in common stock (par value) $(1,170 )
Elimination of Allegheny’s historical paid-in-capital (2,595 )
Elimination of Allegheny’s historical retained earnings (44,961)
Elimination of Allegheny’s AOCI adjustment (2,519 )
Total Elimination of Allegheny’s equity $(51,245)

Edgar Filing: Standard Financial Corp. - Form S-4

41

Plus: par value of Standard common stock issued as merger consideration $21
Plus: additional paid in capital of Standard common stock issued as merger consideration 53,159
Less: Merger and restructuring expenses incurred by Standard (2,793 )
Net adjustments to equity $(858 )

 16

Edgar Filing: Standard Financial Corp. - Form S-4

42

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement

As of September 30, 2016

($ In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

Standard
Historical(1)

Allegheny
Historical(1)

Pro Forma
Merger
Adjustments

Standard/
Allegheny
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income:
Loans $ 14,430 $ 12,522 $ 552 (2) $ 27,504
Investment Securities 1,647 2,963 — (3) 4,610
Total Interest Income 16,077 15,485 552 32,114
Interest Expense:
Deposits 2,604 1,119 (389 )(4) 3,334
Borrowings 844 299 — (5) 1,143
Total Interest Expense 3,448 1,418 (389 ) 4,477

Net Interest Income 12,629 14,067 941 27,637
Provision (recapture) for Loan and Lease Losses 105 387 — 492
Net Interest Income After Provision 12,524 13,680 941 27,145
Noninterest Income:
Service Charges 1,632 1,163 — 2,795
Earnings on Bank Owned Life Insurance 491 — — 491
Other Noninterest Income 586 1,486 — 2,072
Total Noninterest income 2,709 2,649 — 5,358
Noninterest Expense:
Compensation and Employee Benefits 6,520 6,031 — 12,551
Premises and Occupancy Costs 1,248 2,144 — 3,392
Other Noninterest Expense 3,238 4,077 (429 )(6) 6,816
Total Noninterest Expense 11,006 12,182 (429 ) 22,759

Income Before Income Taxes 4,227 4,147 1,370 9,744
Income Tax Provision 1,193 1,036 480 (7) 2,709

Net Income $ 3,034 $ 3,111 $ 891 $ 7,036

Earnings per common share
Basic $ 1.26 $ 3.04 — $ 1.54
Diluted $ 1.22 $ 3.04 — $ 1.51

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic 2,414,449 1,021,824 2,148,671 (8) 4,563,120
Diluted 2,493,256 1,023,395 2,156,500 (9) 4,649,756

Edgar Filing: Standard Financial Corp. - Form S-4

43

(1)Based on Standard’s audited financial statements for the year ended September 30, 2016 and Allegheny’s internal
financial statements for the twelve months ended September 30, 2016.

(2)Year one accretion of yield and credit discounts on acquired loans; assumes level yield amortization method,
beginning yield discount of $140 and accretable credit discount of $3,069.